GOVERNMENT OF ASSAM

OFFICE OF THE RESIDENT COMMISSIONER: ASSAM HOUSE NO.1, BORDOLOI MARG, CHANAKYAPURI: NEW DELHI – 110021

Phone: 011-26877111 / 2611644 4 Fax: 011-26117059 Email ID: rcofficeassambhawan@gmail.com

No.RC/E(HK)Pt-II/120/2017/ 1824

Copy to :-

Dated New Delhi, the 30th June, 2023

EXTENSION OF NOTICE INVITING BIDS

This notification is in continuation of the Notice Inviting Bids for providing Restaurant Management / Catering Service at Assam House, 1, Gopinath Bordoloi Marg, Chanakyapuri, New Delhi – 110021 issued vide No.RC/E(HK)Pt-I/2017/1600 dated 30th May, 2023 from eligible bidders.

The office of the Resident Commissioner, Government of Assam, Assam Bhawan, New Delhi has decided to extend the last date for submission and opening of the above bids as follows:

- Revised last date and time for submission of tenders is 15.07.2023 at 03.00 pm.
- Technical Bids tender will be opened on 15/07/2023 at 03.30 pm.
- Financial Bids will be opened on 21/07/2023 at 03.00 pm.

All other tender conditions remain unchanged.

Joint Secretary to the Government of Assam
General Administration Department &
Officer on Special Duty & Assam Bhawan, New Delhi

Memo No.RC/E(HK)Pt-II/120/2017/ 1625 — 28 Dated New Delhi, the 30th June, 2023

- Director, Information and Public Relation, Government of Assam, Assam Secretariat, Last Gate, Dispur, Guwahati-781006. He is requested to take necessary action for wide publicity of the above notice through two leading Daily Newspapers in vernacular language & two Hindi and English National Daily Newspapers etc. He is also requested to forward a copy of each of such Advertisement to this office for record.
- 2) SIO, NIC, Assam Unit. He is requested to post this advertisement in Govt. website as above.
- 3) PS to the Commissioner and Secretary to the Government of Assam, General Administration Department, Dispur, Guwahati for kind information of Commissioner and Secretary.

4) PA to Special Principal Resident Commissioner, Government of Assam, Assam Bhawan, New Delhi for kind information to SPRC.

Joint Secretary to the Government of Assam
General Administration Department &
Officer on Special Duty & Assam Bhawan, New Delhi

*** *** ***